
SL3 INSTALLATION CHARGES

Corporate Grade

Business Grade

Consumer Grade

100Mbps installation and setup charge

1Gbps installation and setup charge

10Gbps installation and setup charge

Installation Fee

CPE Option 1: Mikrotik 2011LSiN Router

CPE Option 2: Routerboard 1100AHx2

SL3 DARK FIBRE SERVICES

POR-WLG WLG-LH WLG-UH UH-LH POR-UH

Dark Fibre Access Service (DFAS) & Inter-POP Monthly Rental OT - 36 months Code Term METRO B STEP B STEP C STEP A STEP D STEP

1 Fibre Single DFAS1F12 12 months Min $355 $1,295 $1,295 $1,960 $630 POA

1 Fibre Pair DFAS2F12 12 months Min $657 $2,396 $2,396 $3,626 $1,166 POA

IRU (Idefeasible Right of Use) - Long term Lease

METRO Inter-POP

1 Fibre Single 11 Year IRU DF1F11YRIRU $9.00 $5.60 10%

1 Fibre Pair 11 year IRU DF2F11YRIRU $12.00 $8.00 10%

1 Fibre Single 21 Year IRU DF1F21YRIRU $6.00 $4.20 5%

1 Fibre Pair 21 year IRU DF2F21YRIRU $9.00 $6.00 5%

POP Strapping Charge Monthly

15% discount on monthly fee for 3rd and subsequent fibres or equivalent fibre pairs if ordered on same Service Order/DFAS & INTER-POP FIBRE ONLY

15% discount on IRU fees for 3rd and subsequent fibres or equivalent fibre pairs if ordered on same Service Order/IRU ONLY

P-P = Point to point fibre links within any one zone, no breakouts [breakouts can be provided under separate pricing dependant on breakout location & availability]

Option 1: Inter-POP per/metre rate upfront payment & 10% maintenance fee paid quarterly in advance commencing 3 months after handover date

Option 2: 50% of Inter-POP per/metre rate upfront payment & $400/Km/annum payable monthly in advance commencing 3 months after handover date 

Option 3: $600/Km/annum payable monthly in advance commencing at handover date 

Option 4: Inter-POP per/metre rate upfront payment & 5% maintenance fee paid quarterly in advance commencing 3 months after handover date

Option 5: 50% of Inter-POP per/metre rate upfront payment & $200/Km/annum payable monthly in advance commencing 3 months after handover date 

Option 6: $325/Km/annum payable monthly in advance commencing at handover date 

Co-Location Service Installation 12 months 24 months 36 months

COLO1U $199 $125 $115 $105

COLO2-9U $199 $100 $90 $85

COLO10U - Quarter Rack $299 $795 $715 $675

COLO20U - Half Rack $299 $945 $850 $805

COLO41U - Full Rack $299 $1,195 $1,075 $1,015

Rack Power charged at $0.35 per KWH

Conditions:

1. Prices shown are per service per month, except where detailed as one off Installation fees, and exclude GST.

2. Standard term for the service is 12 months.  Discounts applied for 24 and 36 month contracts as specified.

3. Move, Adds and Changes (MACs) for existing services are charged at $90+GST per request.

4. Prices include 1 VLAN per service.  Additonal VLANs are charged at $25+GST/VLAN per month (with exception CCTV & Wi-Fi as detailed above).

6. Custom plans and builds to meet customer specific requirements can be accommodated.

7. Cancellation of service outside initial term available on 1 months notice.

8. Confirmation of pricing for any specific service will be as specified on the Service Offer Customer Acceptance Form.

Minimum $199 or 1 month Installation Fee: $199

FIBRE WIRELESS Installation fee includes 

ducted cabling from the 

Building External 

Multiple VLAN set up fees

$300

$225

$635

Installation Fee:

Installation of a New Tail 

Circuit to a Customer Site

Additional site charge where sites are not 

currently connected to the Network, and no 

fibre available in adjacent footpath

Civil works, design, Corridor 

Access Request fees, & 

standover/TM fees additional

Additional site charge where wireless coverage 

can be available and no building access 

problems, or where a double or triple hop is 

Base station, civil works, 

design, Council Permit fees, 

Resource Consent costs 

Establishment of a New 

Service Instance

[buildings currently connected 

Minimum $399 or 1 month Installation Fee: $399

Minimum $299 or 1 month Installation Fee: $299

50% discount applies to installation & setup fee for 24 

month term commitment.

100% discount applies to installation & setup fee for 36 

month term commitment.

Establishment of new E-NNI 

Handover Service Instance 

in any POP

$199

$299

$599

DFAS
Inter-POP (ICAB equivalent)

DFAS / ICAB

Code
Cost / Metre

O&M Charge
Payment 

Options

DFIRU

1-3 METRO:  Any point to point 

link within a city Zone

4-6

Inter-Access Segment
Fibre cross-connect circuit delivered to a location within SL3 POP - Single Fibre 

terminated with either LC or SCA connectors at customer request
$25

1000x600

Communication Rack

UPS Supported

add 7.5% 

5. Building owner access fees may be incurred from time to time, and often are not known until the Access License is granted by the building owner. Such fees will be passed on at cost.
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Installation Fee

DFAS /ICAB 1 Fibre Single Charge equivalent to 2 months 

recurring fee for the DFAS, ICAB 

25% discount applies to DFIRU installation fee for 24 

month term commitment.

50% discount applies to DFIRU installation fee for 36 

DFAS /ICAB 1 Fibre Pair

DFIRU - Minimum Charge for fibre termination & Pigtail $1,995

Inter-Access Segment $250


